
#27 Men's 100 Meters
World 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM

College 9.89 Ngoni Makusha Florida State

@ 2015 10.48

! Kidd Field 9.95 Olapade Adeniken Nike

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DODSON, Jeremy ALTIS/Adidas @ 10.29  (+3.1) 1(1)

2 LARNEY, Josh Altis @ 10.38  (+3.1) 1(2)

3 GUEVARA, Asa UTEP @ 10.42  (+3.1) 1(3)

4 KING, Curtis Altis @ 10.44  (+3.1) 1(4)

5 HAMMOND, Jake Unattached @ 10.44  (+3.1) 1(4)

6 WASHINGTON, Isak UTEP @ 10.46  (+1.9) 2(1)

7 WRIGHT, Anthony Unattached 10.50  (+3.1) 1(6)

8 BIAS JR, James Unattached 10.51  (+1.9) 2(2)

9 FALL, Mouhamadon FRA 10.55  (+1.9) 2(3)

10 LUEVANO, Roberto UACJ 10.64  (+1.9) 2(4)

11 THOMAS, Brandon PHL 10.86  (+3.1) 1(7)

12 LEAL, Ricardo Unattached 11.24  (+1.9) 2(5)

13 CARTER, William New Mexico 11.52  (+1.9) 2(6)

BENNETT, Wayndale Altis DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 DODSON, Jeremy ALTIS/Adidas @ 10.29

2 LARNEY, Josh Altis @ 10.38

3 GUEVARA, Asa UTEP @ 10.42

4 KING, Curtis Altis @ 10.44

4 HAMMOND, Jake Unattached @ 10.44

6 WRIGHT, Anthony Unattached 10.50

7 THOMAS, Brandon PHL 10.86

BENNETT, Wayndale Altis DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.9)

1 WASHINGTON, Isak UTEP @ 10.46

2 BIAS JR, James Unattached 10.51

3 FALL, Mouhamadon FRA 10.55

4 LUEVANO, Roberto UACJ 10.64

5 LEAL, Ricardo Unattached 11.24

6 CARTER, William New Mexico 11.52

#33 Men's 200 Meters
World 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM

College 19.69 Walter Dix Florida State

@ 2015 21.01

! Kidd Field 19.94 James Sanford USC

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DODSON, Jeremy ALTIS/Adidas @ 20.77  (–0.3) 1(1)

2 KING, Curtis Altis 21.19  (–0.3) 1(2)

3 PAMILTON, Stephon Unattached 21.22  (–0.3) 1(3)
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#33 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 BIAS JR, James Unattached 21.48  (–0.3) 1(4)

5 LUEVANO, Roberto UACJ 21.82  (–0.3) 1(5)

6 DIALLO, Sadio Altis 21.90  (–0.3) 1(6)

7 RAMIREZ, Hector UACJ 21.92  (–1.1) 2(1)

8 JONES, Parker New Mexico 22.41  (–1.1) 2(2)

9 SILVA, Jose Unattached 23.59  (–1.1) 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 DODSON, Jeremy ALTIS/Adidas @ 20.77

2 KING, Curtis Altis 21.19

3 PAMILTON, Stephon Unattached 21.22

4 BIAS JR, James Unattached 21.48

5 LUEVANO, Roberto UACJ 21.82

6 DIALLO, Sadio Altis 21.90

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 RAMIREZ, Hector UACJ 21.92

2 JONES, Parker New Mexico 22.41

3 SILVA, Jose Unattached 23.59

#25 Men's 400 Meters
World 43.18 Michael Johnson USA

College 44.00 Quincy Watts So. California

@ 2015 47.15

! Kidd Field 45.03 Billy Mullins USC

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SOLOMON, Jarrin Unattached @ 45.84 1(1)

2 ALLEYNE FORTE, Ade Unattached @ 46.69 1(2)

3 PAMILTON, Stephon Unattached @ 47.01 1(3)

4 WRIGHT, Frankie Altis 48.34 1(4)

5 FRAIRE, Jesus UACJ 48.68 1(5)

6 MONTANEZ, Esteban UTEP 48.70 2(1)

7 TARANGO, Daniel UTEP 49.45 2(2)

8 CLAFTON, Beau New Mexico 49.95 2(3)

9 GONZALEZ, Angel Unattached 50.57 2(4)

10 SILVA, Jose Unattached 51.30 3(1)

11 HORN, Carvellion UTEP 51.31 3(2)

12 STURANS, Andris New Mexico 51.51 2(5)

13 IVAN, Robledo UACJ 52.06 2(6)

14 ARREDONDO, Cristian Unattached 54.12 3(3)

MITCHELL, A-Shawni Unattached DNF 1

HORN, Carnell UTEP DNS 1

ALEXANDER, Kelvin Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
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#25 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 SOLOMON, Jarrin Unattached @ 45.84

2 ALLEYNE FORTE, Ade Unattached @ 46.69

3 PAMILTON, Stephon Unattached @ 47.01

4 WRIGHT, Frankie Altis 48.34

5 FRAIRE, Jesus UACJ 48.68

MITCHELL, A-Shawni Unattached DNF

HORN, Carnell UTEP DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 MONTANEZ, Esteban UTEP 48.70

2 TARANGO, Daniel UTEP 49.45

3 CLAFTON, Beau New Mexico 49.95

4 GONZALEZ, Angel Unattached 50.57

5 STURANS, Andris New Mexico 51.51

6 IVAN, Robledo UACJ 52.06

ALEXANDER, Kelvin Unattached DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 SILVA, Jose Unattached 51.30

2 HORN, Carvellion UTEP 51.31

3 ARREDONDO, Cristian Unattached 54.12

#29 Men's 800 Meters
World 1:41.01 David Rudisha KEN

College 1:44.55 Julius Achon George Mason

@ 2015 1:50.61

! Kidd Field 1:46.3h Fanie Van Zijl South Africa

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BOIT, Cosmas UTEP 1:51.86

2 TERAN, Adrian UACJ 1:53.40

3 MONROE, Adam New Mexico 1:53.56

4 VIZCAINO, Rafael UACJ 1:53.74

5 KHAIRANDESH, Wais Unattached 1:55.95

6 JAUREGUI, Mathew Unattached 1:59.43

7 ALEXANDER, Kelvin Unattached 2:03.76

#21 Men's 1500 Meters
World 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR

College 3:35.30 Sydney Maree Villanova

@ 2015 3:48.99

! Kidd Field 3:41.8h Wilson Waigwa UTEP

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 BOIT, Cosmas UTEP 3:51.16

2 CHERUIYOT, Daniel UTEP 3:53.97

3 PEREZ, Marco New Mexico St. 4:02.18

4 GRAHAM, Chris New Mexico 4:02.97

5 KIPRONO, Evans UTEP 4:04.81

6 GARCIA, Jared Unattached 4:05.86
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#21 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
7 VALDEZ, Tyler New Mexico 4:07.80

8 RENNICK, Kenny Denver Track 4:11.20

9 COLMENERO, David New Mexico St. 4:15.10

10 NAJERA, Armando UACJ 4:17.64

11 WALLACE, Stephen New Mexico St. 4:21.95

12 FENTON, Brett New Mexico St. 4:25.87

KHAIRANDESH, Wais Unattached DNF

GRAVELLE, Donevan New Mexico St. DNS

GARCIA, Jared Unattached DNF

KOECH, Jonah UTEP DNF

#35 Men's 5000 Meters
World 12:37.35 Kenenisa Bekele ETH

College 13:08.4h Henry Rono Washington Sate

@ 2015 14:23.31

! Kidd Field 13:41.30 Suleiman Nyambui UTEP

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 VALENZUELA, Aaron New Mexico St. 16:21.57

2 STARR, Nathan Unattached 17:25.56

3 ORTEGA, Carlos Unattached 17:26.58

JAUREGUI, Mathew Unattached DNS

#23 Men's 110m Hurdle
World 12.87 Dayron Robles CUB

College 13.00 Renaldo Nehemiah Maryland

@ 2015 14.30

! Kidd Field 13.37 Derek Spears Texas

Wind:  (+1.4)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ZELLNER, Sven UTEP @ 14.07

2 LATHAN, Tre' Unattached @ 14.13

3 GONZALEZ, Ariel UACJ 14.65

4 LAM, Daniel New Mexico 15.08

5 JONES, Parker New Mexico 15.14

6 ADEGOKE, Oludemilade Unattached 15.23

7 STURANS, Andris New Mexico 16.37

8 CLAFTON, Beau New Mexico 16.86

#31 Men's 400m Hurdle
World 46.78 Kevin Young USA

College 47.56 Kerron Clement Florida

@ 2015 52.13

! Kidd Field 48.64 Trannel Hawkins Angelo State

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HAYES, Keyunta Altis @ 50.40 1(1)

2 HARRIS, Jarvis Altis 52.15 1(2)
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#31 Men's 400m Hurdle (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 BENSON, Terry Altis 52.73 1(3)

4 DAFFE, Ismael FRA 54.20 2(1)

5 MCCOY, Tommy UTEP 55.12 1(4)

6 SOTO, Fabian UACJ 55.68 2(2)

7 OYEBANJO-ODOFIN, Yinka UTEP 56.85 2(3)

8 FAVELA, Jose Unattached 1:00.47 2(4)

LEWIS, Charles Unattached DNS 1

CRAY, Eric PHL DNF 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HAYES, Keyunta Altis @ 50.40

2 HARRIS, Jarvis Altis 52.15

3 BENSON, Terry Altis 52.73

4 MCCOY, Tommy UTEP 55.12

LEWIS, Charles Unattached DNS

CRAY, Eric PHL DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 DAFFE, Ismael FRA 54.20

2 SOTO, Fabian UACJ 55.68

3 OYEBANJO-ODOFIN, Yinka UTEP 56.85

4 FAVELA, Jose Unattached 1:00.47

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
World 2:54.29  Watts, Valmon, Reynolds, Johnson USA

College 2:59.59  Dardar, Willie, Brazell, Carter UCLA

@ 2015 3:09.01

! Kidd Field 3:05.70

Pl Team Time Pts
1 UTEP (A) 3:10.91

2 Altis (A) 3:11.25

3 UACJ (A) 3:15.34

4 UNAT (A) 3:20.19

#13 Men's High Jump
World 2.45m Javier Sotomayor CUB

College 2.38m Hollis Conway S. W. Louisiana

@ 2015 2.11m

! Kidd Field 2.31m H.Conway/T.McCants/K.Lancaster/M.Ha

Pl Name Team Mark 1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.08 2.11 2.14 2.20 2.30 Pts
1 HANANY, Michael FRA @ 2.20m 7' 21 /2 P P P P P P P O XO XX

2 KLOEPPEL, Joseph New Mexico 2.00m 6' 63 /4 PPP O O O XXX

3 MILLER, Markus New Mexico 2.00m 6' 63 /4 P P XO O XXX

OLIVAS, Kevin Unattached NH XXX
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#15 Men's Pole Vault
World 6.14m Sergey Bubka UKR

World 6.14m Sergey Bubka UKR

College 5.98m Lawrence Johnson Tennessee

College 5.98m Lawrence Johnson Tennessee

@ 2015 5.10m

! Kidd Field 5.90m Joe Dial USA

Pl Name Team Mark 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.88 5.00 5.10 Pts
1 HARARI, John New Mexico 4.75m 15' 7" XO XXO XO XO XXX

ATENCIO, Jason New Mexico NH P XXX

LAM, Daniel New Mexico NH P XXX

#9 Men's Long Jump
World 8.95m Mike Powell USA

College 8.74m Erick Walder Arkansas

@ 2015 7.33m

! Kidd Field 8.74m Erick Walder Arkansas

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 ARRIOLA, Donovant PHL @ 7.43m 24' 41 /2  (+3.5) 7.06 (+0.3) FOUL FOUL 7.27 (+0.0) 7.35 (–0.1) 7.43 (+3.5)

2 HERNANDEZ, Carlos Unattached 7.17m 23' 61 /4  (+1.1) 6.93 (+2.2) 6.35 (+1.8) 7.10 (+2.5) 7.06 (+1.2) 7.12 (+0.0) 7.17 (+1.1)

3 LEAL, Ricardo Unattached 6.45m 21' 2"  (+1.7) 6.13 (–0.8) FOUL 6.09 (–0.1) 6.13 (+0.2) 6.19 (–2.0) 6.45 (+1.7)

4 PATTERSON, Eldridge Unattached 6.40m 21' 0"  (+2.0) 6.40 (+2.0) FOUL PASS FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 CARTER, William New Mexico 6.29m 20' 73 /4  (+0.5) 5.94 (+0.6) FOUL 6.29 (+0.5) FOUL 6.20 (+2.2) FOUL

6 STURANS, Andris New Mexico 5.94m 19' 6"  (+0.1) 5.94 (+0.1) PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS

#11 Men's Triple Jump
World 18.29m Jonathan Edwards GBR

College 17.57m Keith Connor SMU

@ 2015 14.94m

! Kidd Field 17.76m Kenta Bell Nike

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 RAPINIER, Yoann FRA @ 16.45m 53' 113 /4  (+0.2) FOUL 14.73 (+0.3) FOUL FOUL FOUL 16.45 (+0.2)

2 ZAVALA, Fabian UACJ @ 15.76m 51' 81 /2  (+0.8) 15.74 (+2.3) 14.88 (+1.0) 15.66 (+1.3) 15.58 (–1.2) 15.76 (+0.8) 15.19 (+1.1)

3 ADEGOKE, Oreoluwa Unattached @ 15.13m 49' 73 /4  (+0.7) 14.68 (–1.0) FOUL 14.81 (–1.6) 14.87 (–0.2) 15.13 (+0.7) 15.13 (–0.6)

4 PATTERSON, Eldridge Unattached 14.37m 47' 13 /4  (–0.6) 14.10 (+0.8) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 14.37 (–0.6)

#5 Men's Shot Put
World 23.12m Randy Barnes USA

College 22.00m John Godina UCLA

@ 2015 17.30m

! Kidd Field 21.41m Brian Oldfield Unattached

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MUÑOZ, Uziel UACJ 16.53m 54' 3" 15.74 16.53 16.51 15.12 15.99 15.53

2 WELDON, Kirk Texas Tech 15.36m 50' 5" FOUL 14.52 14.65 FOUL 15.17 15.36

3 CLAFTON, Beau New Mexico 12.63m 41' 51 /2 PASS PASS 12.23 12.63 FOUL FOUL
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#3 Men's Discus
World 74.08m Jurgen Schult GDR

College 67.66m Hannes Hopley SMU

@ 2015 53.12m

! Kidd Field 64.72m Mike Buncic USA

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WELDON, Joshua Unattached @ 60.98m 200' 1" 60.98 FOUL 60.65 58.58 60.17 60.15

2 WRIGHT, Chad Unattached @ 58.55m 192' 11 /2 57.58 FOUL 58.55 FOUL 57.27 FOUL

3 MUÑOZ, Uziel UACJ 50.46m 165' 7" 48.10 43.78 44.42 FOUL FOUL 50.46

4 WELDON, Kirk Texas Tech 44.44m 145' 10" FOUL 44.11 44.44 FOUL FOUL 43.57

5 MARTINEZ, Franke Southwest (N.M.) 44.29m 145' 4" 42.78 41.61 44.10 42.49 42.20 44.29

6 LAM, Daniel New Mexico 40.81m 133' 11" 36.54 36.73 37.63 38.79 40.51 40.81

7 CLAFTON, Beau New Mexico 35.17m 115' 5" 32.59 33.07 28.85 34.26 35.17 33.39

8 STURANS, Andris New Mexico 29.89m 98' 1" 24.32 FOUL 28.21 29.89 29.80 FOUL

#1 Men's Hammer
World 86.74m Yuriy Sedykh RUS

College 81.94m Balazs Kiss So. California

@ 2015 59.05m

! Kidd Field 81.16m Lance Deal Unattached

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CHARFREITAG, Libor Unattached @ 74.47m 244' 41 /4 FOUL FOUL 74.47 FOUL FOUL 72.71

2 RINCON, Kevin UTEP 53.72m 176' 31 /4 53.72 50.30 FOUL FOUL 49.01 FOUL

3 MARTINEZ, Franke Southwest (N.M.) 51.55m 169' 13 /4 51.23 50.31 51.55 FOUL FOUL 51.43

4 WELDON, Kirk Texas Tech 47.77m 156' 9" 44.53 FOUL 45.84 47.66 47.77 FOUL

#7 Men's Javelin
World 98.48m Jan Zelezny CZE

College 89.10m Patrik Boden Texas

@ 2015 62.06m

! Kidd Field 82.02m Matti Narhi UTEP

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 THOMAS, Jack Unattached @ 66.87m 219' 5" 66.23 66.28 66.87 66.21 65.04 65.57

2 WILLIAMS, Brian Unattached 61.09m 200' 51 /2 57.67 FOUL 60.71 57.26 59.40 61.09

3 RINCON, Kevin UTEP 54.81m 179' 101 /4 54.18 54.79 54.42 54.81 54.34 FOUL

4 HUNT, Dylan Unattached 48.58m 159' 43 /4 47.57 47.89 44.12 41.88 47.82 48.58

MAUKONEN, Rasmus UTEP NM FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

#28 Women's 100 Meters
World 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA

College 10.78 Dawn Sowell LSU

@ 2015 11.65

! Kidd Field 11.03 Peta-Gaye Dowdie LSU

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CALVERT, Schillonie Adidas @ 11.30  (+1.7) 1(1)

2 CANCEL, Genoiska PRI @ 11.44  (+1.7) 1(2)

3 DAVIS, Shai-Anne Altis @ 11.45  (+1.7) 1(3)
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#28 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 MOSS, Christine New Mexico JC 11.77  (+1.7) 1(4)

5 IHEUKWUMERE, Marvellous Altis 11.84  (+1.7) 1(5)

6 NELSON, Katara New Mexico St. 11.92  (+1.7) 1(6)

7 DUCK, Joey Altis 11.96  (+1.7) 1(7)

8 FRANKLIN, Kamira New Mexico JC 11.98  (+1.7) 2(1)

9 DIAZ, Yarimar PRI 12.07  (+1.7) 2(2)

10 JORDAN, Taylyr New Mexico JC 12.19  (+1.7) 2(3)

11 MORAN, Peri New Mexico 12.27  (+1.7) 2(4)

12 SCOTT, Tanisha New Mexico St. 12.34  (+1.7) 2(5)

13 JOINER, Dominique New Mexico St. 12.41  (+1.7) 2(6)

14 JACKSON, Dominique New Mexico St. 12.44  (–0.8) 3(1)

15 BOWRA, Shaneika New Mexico JC 12.44  (+1.7) 2(7)

16 CASTAÑEDA, Mariana UACJ 12.61  (–0.8) 3(2)

17 MITCHELL, Arniesha New Mexico St. 12.79  (–0.8) 3(3)

18 AGUILAR, Sara Unattached 12.87  (–0.8) 3(4)

JACKSON, Janice Unattached DNS 1

IROZURU, ABIGAIL Adidas @ 11.45  (+1.7) 1

WEIR, Katrina Southwest (N.M.) DNS 2

HENDERSON, Taneka Unattached DNS 3

RICO, Valeria Unattached DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 CALVERT, Schillonie Adidas @ 11.30

2 CANCEL, Genoiska PRI @ 11.44

3 DAVIS, Shai-Anne Altis @ 11.45

4 MOSS, Christine New Mexico JC 11.77

5 IHEUKWUMERE, Marvellous Altis 11.84

6 NELSON, Katara New Mexico St. 11.92

7 DUCK, Joey Altis 11.96

JACKSON, Janice Unattached DNS

IROZURU, ABIGAIL Adidas @ 11.45

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 FRANKLIN, Kamira New Mexico JC 11.98

2 DIAZ, Yarimar PRI 12.07

3 JORDAN, Taylyr New Mexico JC 12.19

4 MORAN, Peri New Mexico 12.27

5 SCOTT, Tanisha New Mexico St. 12.34

6 JOINER, Dominique New Mexico St. 12.41

7 BOWRA, Shaneika New Mexico JC 12.44

WEIR, Katrina Southwest (N.M.) DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (–0.8)

1 JACKSON, Dominique New Mexico St. 12.44

2 CASTAÑEDA, Mariana UACJ 12.61

3 MITCHELL, Arniesha New Mexico St. 12.79
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#28 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 AGUILAR, Sara Unattached 12.87

HENDERSON, Taneka Unattached DNS

RICO, Valeria Unattached DNS

#34 Women's 200 Meters
World 21.34 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 10/29/1988

College 22.04 Dawn Sowell LSU

@ 2015 23.98

! Kidd Field 22.75 Beverly McDonald Jamaica

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AMUSAN, Tobi UTEP @ 23.24  (+0.4) 1(1)

2 CANCEL, Genoiska PRI 24.03  (+0.4) 1(2)

3 JACKSON, Candace Unattached 24.03  (+0.4) 2(1)

4 IHEUKWUMERE, Marvellous Altis 24.04  (+0.4) 1(3)

5 MOSS, Christine New Mexico JC 24.10  (+0.4) 1(4)

6 DUCK, Joey Altis 24.17  (+0.4) 1(5)

7 CLARKE, Kayelle New Mexico JC 24.31  (+0.4) 1(6)

8 NELSON, Katara New Mexico St. 24.42  (+0.4) 2(2)

9 BRITTON, Evonne SAC 24.55  (+0.4) 2(3)

10 FRANKLIN, Kamira New Mexico JC 24.59  (+0.4) 2(4)

11 NEWKIRK, Quadaisha New Mexico JC 24.68  (+0.4) 2(5)

12 ROBERTS, Alexis UTEP 24.83  (+0.4) 2(6)

13 RAGIN, Tyler UTEP 25.34  (–0.3) 3(1)

14 JOINER, Dominique New Mexico St. 25.42  (–0.3) 3(2)

15 OSHINBANJO, Rebecca UTEP 25.50  (–0.5) 4(1)

16 DIAZ, Yarimar PRI 25.63  (–0.3) 3(3)

17 SCOTT, Tanisha New Mexico St. 25.85  (–0.3) 3(4)

18 BOWRA, Shaneika New Mexico JC 26.16  (–0.3) 3(5)

19 MORAN, Peri New Mexico 26.17  (–0.5) 4(2)

20 CORONA, Frida UACJ 26.21  (–0.5) 4(3)

21 DE LA CRUZ, Estefania Unattached 26.22  (–0.5) 4(4)

22 CALDWELL, Erynn New Mexico 26.51  (–0.3) 3(6)

23 CLARK, Christina New Mexico 27.55  (–0.5) 4(5)

24 VILLA, Karla Unattached 29.58  (–0.5) 4(6)

DIAZ, Yarimar PRI 24.03  (+0.4) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 AMUSAN, Tobi UTEP @ 23.24

2 CANCEL, Genoiska PRI 24.03

3 IHEUKWUMERE, Marvellous Altis 24.04

4 MOSS, Christine New Mexico JC 24.10

5 DUCK, Joey Altis 24.17

6 CLARKE, Kayelle New Mexico JC 24.31

DIAZ, Yarimar PRI 24.03

Section 2 of 4 Wind:  (+0.4)
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#34 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 JACKSON, Candace Unattached 24.03

2 NELSON, Katara New Mexico St. 24.42

3 BRITTON, Evonne SAC 24.55

4 FRANKLIN, Kamira New Mexico JC 24.59

5 NEWKIRK, Quadaisha New Mexico JC 24.68

6 ROBERTS, Alexis UTEP 24.83

Section 3 of 4 Wind:  (–0.3)

1 RAGIN, Tyler UTEP 25.34

2 JOINER, Dominique New Mexico St. 25.42

3 DIAZ, Yarimar PRI 25.63

4 SCOTT, Tanisha New Mexico St. 25.85

5 BOWRA, Shaneika New Mexico JC 26.16

6 CALDWELL, Erynn New Mexico 26.51

Section 4 of 4 Wind:  (–0.5)

1 OSHINBANJO, Rebecca UTEP 25.50

2 MORAN, Peri New Mexico 26.17

3 CORONA, Frida UACJ 26.21

4 DE LA CRUZ, Estefania Unattached 26.22

5 CLARK, Christina New Mexico 27.55

6 VILLA, Karla Unattached 29.58

#26 Women's 400 Meters
World 47.60 Marita Koch GDR

College 50.10 Monique Henderson UCLA

@ 2015 54.54

! Kidd Field 51.52 Natoya Goule South Plains

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 UWAKWE, Florence UTEP @ 53.13 1(1)

2 JONES, Vanessa Altis @ 54.23 1(2)

3 MITCHELL, Jahneya New Mexico JC 54.77 1(3)

4 JACKSON, Candace Unattached 55.01 1(4)

5 COOK, Rosa Unattached 56.22 1(5)

6 BENCOMO JORDAN, Sofia Liliana Unattached 56.74 1(6)

7 JACKSON, Dominique New Mexico St. 56.81 2(1)

8 DE LA CRUZ, Estefania Unattached 57.20 2(2)

9 RODRIGUEZ, Erika UACJ 58.03 2(3)

10 COLEMAN, Alysoune New Mexico St. 58.40 2(4)

11 JASSO, Alma UACJ 1:00.45 2(5)

12 CLARK, Christina New Mexico 1:02.18 3(1)

13 CALDWELL, Erynn New Mexico 1:02.75 3(2)

ADAMS, Imani UTEP DNS 1

HENDERSON, Taneka Unattached DNS 2

COBB, Faith New Mexico DNS 2

WOODMAN, Samantha New Mexico DNS 3

ROTICH, Mercy Unattached DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS

UTEP INVITATIONAL 2016
El Paso, TX
UTEP

Host: UTEP
April 30, 2016

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Leo Settle
Timing:
Dennis Goheen

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/30/2016 7:26 PM

RESULTS



#26 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 UWAKWE, Florence UTEP @ 53.13

2 JONES, Vanessa Altis @ 54.23

3 MITCHELL, Jahneya New Mexico JC 54.77

4 JACKSON, Candace Unattached 55.01

5 COOK, Rosa Unattached 56.22

6 BENCOMO JORDAN, Sofia Liliana Unattached 56.74

ADAMS, Imani UTEP DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 JACKSON, Dominique New Mexico St. 56.81

2 DE LA CRUZ, Estefania Unattached 57.20

3 RODRIGUEZ, Erika UACJ 58.03

4 COLEMAN, Alysoune New Mexico St. 58.40

5 JASSO, Alma UACJ 1:00.45

HENDERSON, Taneka Unattached DNS

COBB, Faith New Mexico DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 CLARK, Christina New Mexico 1:02.18

2 CALDWELL, Erynn New Mexico 1:02.75

WOODMAN, Samantha New Mexico DNS

ROTICH, Mercy Unattached DNS

#30 Women's 800 Meters
World 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova TCH

College 1:59.11 Suzy Favor Wisconsin

@ 2015 2:10.07

! Kidd Field 2:03.46 Imelda Gonzalez Mexico

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RATH, Purity Unattached 2:14.47 1(1)

2 AMBERG, Cristina New Mexico St. 2:14.48 1(2)

3 JEBET, Rose New Mexico JC 2:15.34 1(3)

4 HALL, Ashley New Mexico St. 2:16.85 1(4)

5 SUM, Truphena UTEP 2:19.51 2(1)

6 GONZALEZ, Kelsi New Mexico St. 2:20.04 1(5)

7 WILLIAMS, Ja'ianna New Mexico JC 2:23.43 1(6)

8 WATTS, Dehavalan New Mexico JC 2:25.56 2(2)

9 ENGLEHART, Leah New Mexico St. 2:30.43 2(3)

10 GRANT, Andrea New Mexico JC 2:31.55 2(4)

11 ROTICH, Mercy Unattached 2:32.82 2(5)

12 VALDESPINO, Lilliana UTEP 2:33.36 2(6)

BENJAMIN, Ada UTEP DNF 1

SOSA, Silvia New Mexico JC DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RATH, Purity Unattached 2:14.47
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#30 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 AMBERG, Cristina New Mexico St. 2:14.48

3 JEBET, Rose New Mexico JC 2:15.34

4 HALL, Ashley New Mexico St. 2:16.85

5 GONZALEZ, Kelsi New Mexico St. 2:20.04

6 WILLIAMS, Ja'ianna New Mexico JC 2:23.43

BENJAMIN, Ada UTEP DNF

Section 2 of 2

1 SUM, Truphena UTEP 2:19.51

2 WATTS, Dehavalan New Mexico JC 2:25.56

3 ENGLEHART, Leah New Mexico St. 2:30.43

4 GRANT, Andrea New Mexico JC 2:31.55

5 ROTICH, Mercy Unattached 2:32.82

6 VALDESPINO, Lilliana UTEP 2:33.36

SOSA, Silvia New Mexico JC DNS

#22 Women's 1500 Meters
World 3:50.46 Yunxia Qu CHN 10/11/1993

College 3:59.90 Jenny Barringer Colorado

@ 2015 4:29.27

! Kidd Field 4:20.72 Wilma Van Onna UTEP

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KOECH, Winny UTEP 4:43.42

2 JEROTICH, Gladys UTEP 4:46.46

3 EVERETT, Mackenzie Unattached 4:47.25

4 AMBERG, Cassandra New Mexico St. 4:48.21

5 KELLY, Kendall New Mexico 4:50.29

6 RIVERA, Karla UACJ 4:51.64

7 SUM, Truphena UTEP 4:52.47

8 MARQUEZ, Regina New Mexico St. 4:53.58

9 SOSA, Silvia New Mexico JC 4:55.30

10 KELLY, Reiley New Mexico 5:00.83

11 SALAS, Sydney New Mexico St. 5:04.21

12 GOMEZ, Nichole New Mexico St. 5:09.05

13 PULLIAM, Mikayla New Mexico St. 5:13.37

14 REDDELL, Cassidy New Mexico JC 5:36.84

TANUI, Naomi New Mexico JC DNS

#36 Women's 5000 Meters
World 14:11.15 Tirunesh Dibba ETH

College 15:09.72 Kim Smith Providence

@ 2015 16:51.08

! Kidd Field 16:58.11 Lilian Koech UTEP

Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ANDREWS, Lindsey New Mexico 18:39.45

2 PALLARES, Kayla UTEP 18:45.99

3 TANUI, Naomi New Mexico JC 20:46.74

4 DUBOIS, Jacqueline New Mexico St. 21:23.81
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#36 Women's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

HAYNES, Ruth New Mexico DNF

#24 Women's 100m Hurdle
World 12.21 Yordanka Donkova BUL

College 12.48 Ginnie Powell So. California

@ 2015 13.72

! Kidd Field 12.84 Dionne Rose-Henley Jamaica

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 AMUSAN, Tobi UTEP @! 12.83  (+0.4) 1(1)

2 OWENS, Bridgette brooks @ 12.95  (+0.4) 1(2)

3 BRITTON, Evonne SAC @ 13.12  (+0.4) 1(3)

4 LOPEZ, Elizabeth UACJ @ 13.52  (+0.4) 1(4)

5 JACKSON, Janice Unattached @ 13.53  (+0.4) 1(5)

6 TROUGHT, Brittney UTEP 13.79  (+0.4) 1(6)

7 LOVE, Bria UTEP 13.86  (+0.4) 1(7)

8 PEARSON, Jallycia Unattached 13.90  (+0.4) 1(8)

9 COOMBS, Latavia New Mexico JC 14.04  (+1.7) 2(1)

10 MOKRASOVA, Lucia UTEP 14.18  (+1.7) 2(2)

11 MITCHELL, Arniesha New Mexico St. 14.30  (+1.7) 2(3)

12 MCDAVID, Aeisha Unattached 14.56  (+1.7) 2(4)

13 MOHNS, Kyra New Mexico 14.82  (+1.7) 2(5)

14 COLEMAN, Savannah New Mexico St. 15.05  (+1.7) 2(6)

15 BOWE, Samantha New Mexico 15.14  (+1.7) 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+0.4)

1 AMUSAN, Tobi UTEP @! 12.83

2 OWENS, Bridgette brooks @ 12.95

3 BRITTON, Evonne SAC @ 13.12

4 LOPEZ, Elizabeth UACJ @ 13.52

5 JACKSON, Janice Unattached @ 13.53

6 TROUGHT, Brittney UTEP 13.79

7 LOVE, Bria UTEP 13.86

8 PEARSON, Jallycia Unattached 13.90

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 COOMBS, Latavia New Mexico JC 14.04

2 MOKRASOVA, Lucia UTEP 14.18

3 MITCHELL, Arniesha New Mexico St. 14.30

4 MCDAVID, Aeisha Unattached 14.56

5 MOHNS, Kyra New Mexico 14.82

6 COLEMAN, Savannah New Mexico St. 15.05

7 BOWE, Samantha New Mexico 15.14

UTEP INVITATIONAL 2016
El Paso, TX
UTEP

Host: UTEP
April 30, 2016

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Leo Settle
Timing:
Dennis Goheen

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/30/2016 7:26 PM

RESULTS



#32 Women's 400m Hurdle
World 52.34 Yuliya Pechenkina RUS

College 53.54 Sheenna Johnson UCLA

@ 2015 1:00.45

! Kidd Field 55.14 Sandra Glover USA

Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BUCKLEY, Landria Unattached @ 57.64 1(1)

2 JAMESON, Tameka brooks @ 57.84 1(2)

3 BENNETT, Yanique UTEP @ 59.48 1(3)

4 BRITO, Natalia Unattached 1:00.64 1(4)

5 ROLLE, Dreshanae UTEP 1:03.37 1(5)

6 ADAMS, Brittney UTEP 1:04.59 1(6)

7 COLEMAN, Savannah New Mexico St. 1:06.63 2(1)

8 BUTLER, Abbigale New Mexico JC 1:06.85 2(2)

9 RIVAS, Valeria Unattached 1:09.62 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 BUCKLEY, Landria Unattached @ 57.64

2 JAMESON, Tameka brooks @ 57.84

3 BENNETT, Yanique UTEP @ 59.48

4 BRITO, Natalia Unattached 1:00.64

5 ROLLE, Dreshanae UTEP 1:03.37

6 ADAMS, Brittney UTEP 1:04.59

Section 2 of 2

1 COLEMAN, Savannah New Mexico St. 1:06.63

2 BUTLER, Abbigale New Mexico JC 1:06.85

3 RIVAS, Valeria Unattached 1:09.62

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
World 41.37  Mˆller, Rieger, Auerswald, Gˆhr GDR

College 42.36  Carter, Lucas, Duncan, Mayo Texas A&M

@ 2015 45.16

! Kidd Field 43.74 Walker,Butler,Feagin,Hill

Pl Team Time Pts
1 New Mexico JC (A) 45.66

2 UTEP (B) 45.91

3 New Mexico St. (B) 46.90

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
World 3:15.17  Ledovskaya, Nazarova, Pinigina, URS

College 3:23.75  Jones, McIntosh, Chapple, Richards Texas

@ 2015 3:39.94

! Kidd Field 3:34.52

Pl Team Time Pts
1 Altis (A) 3:41.83

2 UTEP (A) 3:46.35
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#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 UACJ (A) 4:00.70

New Mexico St. (A) DNS

#14 Women's High Jump
World 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL

College 1.98m Acuff / Bergqvist UCLA/ SMU

@ 2015 1.76m

! Kidd Field 1.92m Gaelle Niare SMU

Pl Name Team Mark 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73 1.76 Pts
1 ABDUL-QADIR, Hanifah New Mexico JC 1.70m 5' 7" P P P P P XO O XXX

2 SMITH, Hannah New Mexico St. 1.65m 5' 5" P O O O O O XXX

3 BUTLER, Abbigale New Mexico JC 1.60m 5' 3" O O O XXO XXO XXX

4 YOUNG, Sarah New Mexico St. 1.55m 5' 1" O O O XXO XXX

5 THOMPSON, Danielle New Mexico St. 1.45m 4' 9" O O XXX

6 VILLA, Karla Unattached 1.45m 4' 9" O XO XXX

#16 Women's Pole Vault
World 5.06m Yelena Isinbayeva RUS

World 5.06m Yelena Isinbayeva RUS

College 4.61m Tina äutej' Arkansas

College 4.60m Chelsea Johnson UCLA

@ 2015 4.04m

! Kidd Field 4.70m Stacy Dragila Nike

Pl Name Team Mark 2.85 3.00 3.15 3.30 3.45 3.60 3.75 3.85 4.01 4.05 Pts
1 WHITING, Katherine New Mexico 3.85m 12' 71 /2 P P P P P O O O XXX

2 STIRLING, Annie New Mexico 3.75m 12' 31 /2 P P P P P O O XXX

3 GONZALES, Marissa New Mexico St. 3.60m 11' 93 /4 P P P P O O XXX

4 DUVALL, Anna New Mexico 3.45m 11' 33 /4 P P P P XO XXX

5 SMITH, Morgan New Mexico 3.00m 9' 10" P XXO XXX

RODRIGUES, Gabriela New Mexico St. NH XXX

#10 Women's Long Jump
World 7.52m Galina Chistyakova URS

College 6.99m Jackie Joyner-Kersee UCLA

@ 2015 5.96m

! Kidd Field 7.07m Sharon Couch USA

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 IROZURU, Abigail GBR @ 6.62m 21' 83 /4  (+1.3) FOUL FOUL 6.32 (+2.1) 6.62 (+1.3) FOUL PASS

2 LOPEZ, Elizabeth UACJ @ 6.44m 21' 11 /2  (+2.8) FOUL 6.44 (+2.8) 6.12 (+0.8) FOUL FOUL PASS

3 POLK, Tori Unattached @ 6.31m 20' 81 /2  (+5.0) 6.31 (+5.0) 6.12 (+2.1) FOUL 6.24 (+1.4) 6.26 (+0.0) 6.18 (+1.0)

4 RAGIN, Tyler UTEP 5.68m 18' 73 /4  (+0.1) FOUL FOUL 5.67 (+0.0) 5.58 (+1.6) 5.68 (+0.1) 5.00 (+0.2)

5 PEARSON, Jallycia Unattached 5.63m 18' 53 /4  (+2.6) FOUL FOUL 5.40 (–1.1) 5.57 (+2.4) FOUL 5.63 (+2.6)

6 COLE, La'Shya New Mexico St. 5.43m 17' 93 /4  (–0.4) FOUL 4.38 (+2.1) 5.43 (–0.4) 5.34 (+1.6) FOUL 5.40 (+1.4)

7 SMITH, Hannah New Mexico St. 5.39m 17' 81 /4  (+3.1) 5.10 (+2.1) 5.39 (+3.1) 5.26 (+0.0) 5.15 (+1.7) 4.97 (+1.0) 5.29 (+2.8)

8 MOHNS, Kyra New Mexico 5.28m 17' 4"  (+3.4) FOUL 5.28 (+3.4) 4.83 (+0.1) 4.91 (+2.2) 5.15 (+1.7) PASS
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#10 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
9 JORDAN, Jocelyn New Mexico St. 4.99m 16' 41 /2  (+1.9) 4.82 (+2.1) 4.92 (+3.0) 4.86 (–1.4) 4.99 (+1.9) 4.79 (+1.8) 4.67 (+0.1)

10 MEDINA, Patricia New Mexico St. 4.82m 15' 93 /4  (+2.3) 4.76 (–0.5) 4.82 (+2.3) 4.70 (–0.2) PASS PASS PASS

11 YOUNG, Sarah New Mexico St. 4.59m 15' 03 /4  (+3.1) 4.59 (+3.1) 4.55 (+0.0) 4.50 (+0.0) PASS PASS PASS

12 GONZALES, Marissa New Mexico St. 4.27m 14' 01 /4  (+2.1) FOUL 4.27 (+2.1) FOUL PASS PASS PASS

#12 Women's Triple Jump
World 15.50m Inessa Kravets UKR

College 14.25m Lee/ Williams LSU/ FL State

@ 2015 12.29m

! Kidd Field 13.95m Sheila Hudson-Strudwick Reebok

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 FRANKLIN, Tori Unattached @ 13.16m 43' 21 /4   (NW) 12.58 (+2.6) 12.58 (+0.7) FOUL 12.45 (–0.5) FOUL 13.16 (+0.0)

2 MONCRIEFFE, Tamara New Mexico JC @ 12.60m 41' 41 /4  (–0.2) FOUL 12.36 (+1.6) FOUL FOUL 12.60 (–0.2) 12.33 (–0.8)

3 SMITH, Hannah New Mexico St. 11.84m 38' 101 /4  (+0.7) 11.73 (+1.0) 11.67 (+2.7) 11.64 (+1.4) 11.76 (+0.0) 11.68 (–1.0) 11.84 (+0.7)

4 COLE, La'Shya New Mexico St. 11.67m 38' 31 /2  (–1.2) FOUL FOUL 11.63 (–1.2) 11.67 (–1.2) PASS 11.46 (+0.1)

JORDAN, Jocelyn New Mexico St. NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#6 Women's Shot Put
World 22.63m Natalya Lisovskaya URS

College 18.99m Meg Ritchie Arizona

@ 2015 15.01m

! Kidd Field 19.20m Connie Price-Smith USA

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 FRAZER, Rochelle New Mexico JC 14.16m 46' 53 /4 13.38 12.84 14.16 FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 MOKRASOVA, Lucia UTEP 13.29m 43' 71 /2 12.95 13.29 13.01 12.74 13.11 FOUL

3 HERRERA, Jennifer UACJ 12.75m 41' 101 /4 12.75 12.62 11.96 12.60 FOUL 11.51

4 ELLISTON, Taneika New Mexico JC 12.51m 41' 03 /4 FOUL 11.53 11.36 11.48 12.51 11.96

5 STUTELY, Taylor New Mexico St. 12.46m 40' 103 /4 11.70 12.46 12.04 FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 MADY, Allison New Mexico 12.08m 39' 73 /4 FOUL FOUL 10.64 FOUL 11.99 12.08

7 BLOUNT, Amaris New Mexico 11.64m 38' 21 /2 10.65 11.64 11.50 11.01 FOUL 11.37

8 BOWE, Samantha New Mexico 11.61m 38' 11 /4 FOUL 11.61 FOUL 10.96 11.15 11.52

9 MOHNS, Kyra New Mexico 10.78m 35' 43 /4 10.78 10.61 10.23 PASS PASS PASS

10 OSHINBANJO, Rebecca UTEP 10.28m 33' 9" 9.82 10.28 9.34 PASS PASS PASS

#4 Women's Discus
World 76.80m Gabriele Reinsch GDR

College 67.48m Meg Ritchie Arizona

@ 2015 51.06m

! Kidd Field 61.30m Stella Tsikouna Greece

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 HALL, Samantha Unattached @ 55.55m 182' 31 /4 50.70 53.35 FOUL 53.90 FOUL 55.55

2 CARSON, Hannah Texas Tech @ 53.94m 177' 0" FOUL 53.94 53.72 51.91 51.09 FOUL

3 FRAZER, Rochelle New Mexico JC 47.85m 157' 01 /4 FOUL 36.35 47.85 FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 GONZALES, Fayon UTEP 47.10m 154' 61 /2 41.95 47.10 46.63 46.53 45.32 46.94

5 STUTELY, Taylor New Mexico St. 41.51m 136' 21 /2 41.51 39.71 FOUL FOUL FOUL 40.44
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#4 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
6 AKOMOLAFE, Adebola UTEP 41.00m 134' 61 /2 40.91 41.00 40.28 FOUL FOUL 39.77

7 NAPIER, Alexandra New Mexico St. 39.46m 129' 53 /4 38.00 38.27 39.46 39.05 FOUL FOUL

8 TEAGUE, Elizabeth Unattached 38.35m 125' 10" 38.35 38.02 35.70 34.80 36.23 FOUL

9 AMPARAN, Gabrila UACJ 38.30m 125' 81 /4 37.93 38.30 36.85 34.51 37.74 38.01

10 HERRERA, Jennifer UACJ 35.75m 117' 33 /4 35.75 34.45 FOUL PASS PASS PASS

11 HUNT, Morgan New Mexico St. 34.07m 111' 91 /2 32.82 34.07 32.28 PASS PASS PASS

12 REECE, Shira New Mexico JC 33.83m 111' 01 /4 FOUL FOUL 33.83 PASS PASS PASS

13 ELLISTON, Taneika New Mexico JC 28.22m 92' 71 /4 FOUL FOUL 28.22 PASS PASS PASS

#2 Women's Hammer
World 79.42m Betty Heidler GER

College 72.94m Jenny Dahlgren Georgia

@ 2015 58.40m

! Kidd Field 65.28m Florence Ezeh Unattached

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BUSH, Taylor Unattached @ 61.42m 201' 61 /2 FOUL FOUL 56.56 61.42 60.03 FOUL

2 GONZALES, Fayon UTEP 54.83m 179' 11" 52.59 FOUL 48.68 49.65 54.83 52.60

3 BLOUNT, Amaris New Mexico 52.92m 173' 73 /4 FOUL 52.07 52.92 FOUL FOUL 50.24

4 LEWIS, Alexis Texas Tech 52.17m 171' 21 /4 51.91 49.55 51.12 48.73 52.17 51.54

5 AMPARAN, Gabrila UACJ 49.56m 162' 71 /2 48.25 48.40 49.56 FOUL 44.21 FOUL

6 AKOMOLAFE, Adebola UTEP 46.57m 152' 93 /4 46.57 45.30 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

7 HUNT, Morgan New Mexico St. 45.26m 148' 61 /4 FOUL 41.92 42.66 45.26 41.80 FOUL

8 MADY, Allison New Mexico 43.32m 142' 13 /4 37.39 38.58 43.32 37.91 37.99 FOUL

9 TEAGUE, Elizabeth Unattached 41.58m 136' 51 /4 FOUL 36.79 41.58 FOUL FOUL 40.88

10 KASSETAS, Cierrah New Mexico St. 37.57m 123' 31 /2 37.57 36.18 33.82 PASS PASS PASS

#8 Women's Javelin
World 72.28m Barbora äpot·kov· CZE

College 61.82m Irina Kharun Indiana

@ 2015 44.08m

! Kidd Field 60.27m Angeliki Tsiolakoudi UTEP

Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CARSON, Hannah Texas Tech @ 55.11m 180' 10" FOUL FOUL 54.34 54.40 52.93 55.11

2 BAKER, Natalie Texas Tech @ 48.40m 158' 93 /4 44.49 48.00 44.54 48.40 46.94 48.22

3 KASSETAS, Cierrah New Mexico St. 38.12m 125' 1" 36.70 33.73 34.08 34.81 38.12 32.65

4 RAMOS, Adali UACJ 36.77m 120' 8" 35.39 33.36 36.77 36.14 33.33 32.34

5 SMITH, Morgan New Mexico 33.61m 110' 31 /2 32.95 31.41 33.61 31.81 32.13 33.61
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